OFFICIAL FILE COPY

CLERK OF THE BOARD o
M A

OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ‘ T T |
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA ' M@m@g‘aﬁd PIEYE [
Date: November 8, 2012
To: Honerable.Chairman Joe A. Martinez Amended

and.Members, Board of Csd.;tw(:ommtss joners Agenda Item No. 8(F)(10)

Feom: :G‘a{rl@'s A. Bimsriez gt
Subjest: Resolution: Authiorizing Cogﬁé\ﬁ"l& Confract Award and Modifizations Using
Gharter Omunty “I‘ranspoﬁaﬁmn Suifex Funds Resolution No. R-902-12

Recommendation

It is recommended- that ’che Board of Gourty Commigsioners (Baard)&-appj ove the aftached eontract
odifications with authorrty to-exereise options-torretew (OTR). Thé Feconimantad modificationg are
described bafow and fnmora detail fnthe accompanying attachments:

et 1 — Alr Condttsanmg Units for Miami-Dagdle Transit: Awards g cdntract to. purchase teh alr
condv‘&ommg uriits for MiamicDads Transit (MDT). The arount for the six-month term:Is $38,000

ltent 2 ~ Janitorial Services for Miami-Dade Fﬂe’sroraﬂ Stationsy Modifies this' confract for an
additionat 55359 060 iR spending authority fundad by MOT Operating Fuhds sothat MDT can obtain
janitorial services af the Miami (nternational Airport Metrorail Station.

Htem 3 - Route Work and Group Travel Saw:ces’ Modifies this- contract for 'an additional six
months ang $71,500,000 in spending authonty; funded by MBT @paratmg Funds, for MDT ta
continue plirchasing fixedFoute and grotp ravel services.

ltem 4 - Vehicle Wash Facllities Mainténanee and Repaitss Modifies this contract for an
additional $54,000 fundsd by MDT- Operating- Funds so DT ean: purchase replacement brushas:
‘for vehicle wash facilities.

Hem & ~ Gontract Emp(wee Services: Ratifies this contract mcd&fmatson that- pro\ssd@d for an-
additional $50,000 alloeation, furided: by MET @perailng Funds, for MBT fo obtain contract
employes servicgs to suppart MDT operations -t Mismi' fnterndfienal Airpoit.  The addifional
-gliocation required. by MDT was jaanad by the Water and Sewer Department; fherefcre, the: value-
of the contract rernains the sama.

Hey 6 — Rentaf of Portable Chemical Tollets: Modifigs this confraat for an additional. $6 000
funded by MDT Operating- Funds to rent partab e chemical tollets at'the Goider: Glades Park and;
Ride Station. The additional aflocdtion s trahsferred from uhallbealed furids in the existing
contract; tharefore, the value of the conftractremalns ihe sameé.

ftemrs 7 — Lawh Equipment Replacement Parts and Setvices: Modifies: this contract for an.
additional 12 months and $676,00C in spending authorily, of which. $3,000 is- funded by MDT
Operating Funds, fo allow varous departman’is o continte pulchase oF repiac;ement parts. and’
repair services for County-owned mowers, edgers, saws, and-other, [andscapmg eguipment.

This éontract modifications package i placed for Committse review pursuart to Miami-Dade County
Code Section 29-124(f). These confract modification recommendations: may. only be’ considered: by the
BoardIf the Citizens" Independent Transportation Truet (GITTY Has forwarded. a récommendation o the.
Boatd prior to the date-scheduled for Board consideration or 45 days have slapsed sinoe the filing withy
the Clerk of the Board of this confract sward recommendation. [f the CITT has not forwarded a.
recommendation and 45 days have not elapsed since the filing of this: awaid recommendation, | will




Honorable Chairman Joe-A. Martinez
and Members, Beard of County Comnissioners
‘Page 2

request a withdrawal of ihls itém. The contracts in thls package gré:schaduled for the September 2012
CIT meeimg

Scope , _ .
The impact of the items in the Competifive Contract Medifications Package Is couritywide in nature,

Fiscal Impact/Funding'Source -

The allocation and funding sourge, by department is fisted. in the atiached Campetitive. Contract
Modifications, Package. The modifications included in this item iriclide Charter Cotnty Transportation
Surtax funding.

Contract amounts and depariment allocations represent the maximuny spahding authority. based -on
past utilization. This action doss fiot guaraiitee that the totak contract amountivalue will bs expended
by Courity departments/agenctes Fahding will be experided oty if departmeniﬁl budgets éan support
the expenditures-approved in their annual budget adepted by the. Board. |

Track Reccrd![‘ﬂomtor

: 'Cqmpetltlve Contract Medtfzcatzons Pacxage Each departmeni’s conirac:t manager is ref scted in the
attached item.

Delegated Authority: ‘

If this itein: is approved, the County Mayér or Oounty Mayor's designze will have: the authorily to:
exarcise, in thelr discretion, subsequent optichs<to-rensw. periods and éxtend tontracts fof purchase of
goods and servicesin aocordance with the'terms and conditions: of each contract.

Due Dilidence
Due difigerce was conduicted in ‘accordanie: with the Infermial Services: Departvent's- Procuremant

Guidelinies fo: determife Contractor respensibility, including veriiying. corporate. status and review: of
performance or compliance issugs. The lists that were referenced include: convicted vendors,
debarred véndors, delinfguent contractors, suspended vendors, and federal excluded parhes There
were no adverse findings relating to Centractor ,respenStbzllty This. ikformation (5. being provided
pursuant to Resoiution R-187-12.

Background _ , - , _ L
Additional background inforiridtion.on the ¢ontfact award -and raodifications are:attached.

(ATl ar

Alina . Hudak o
/ County Manager/Depuly Mayer




(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairman Joe A, Martinez DATE; November 8, 2012
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

G~

Amended
FROM: R, A. Cdevas, Jr UBIECT:
County Attorney SU Agenda Ttem No. 8(F)(10)

Please note any items checked.

"3-Day Rule" for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between fixst reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to publie
‘hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required
Statement of fiscal impaet required

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager's
report for public hearing

No committee review

Apﬁlicable legislation requires more than a majority vote (i.e., 2/3’s ,
3/5°s » UDARIMOuS ) te approve

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required



Amend

Approved __ Mayor: Agenéa ftem No. 8(F)(10)
Veto o 11-8-12
Oveéride ’

RESOLUTION NO. R-902-12

RESOLUTION  AUTHORIZING  AWARD  ©OF
COMPETITIVE  CONTRACTS AND  CONTRAGT
MODIFIGATIONS, AND AUTHORIZING THE GOUNTY
MAYOR OR COUNTY MAYOR'S DESIGNEE TO
EXERCISE CPTIONS-TC-RENEW ESTABLISHEDR
THEREUNDER FOR PURCHASE OF GOODS AND
SERVICES, AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF
CHARTER GOUNTY TRANSPORTATION SURTAX
FUNDS

WHEREAS, this Board desités to aceomplish the purposes oullined i the
accermpanying memorandum, a copy-of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COVMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE GOUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board authorizes
award -of competitive contracts and centract modifications, authorizes the Gounty Mayor
or County Mayor's designee to-exerdise optiohs:to-réhew established thereunder forthe
purchasé of goods and services, and authoiizés the use of Charter County
Transportation Suriax Funds,

Thie foregoing resclution was offered by Commissioner  Sally A. Heyman
-who movedits adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Rebeca Sosa

and upon being ptitto a vote, the vote was as follows:

Joe A Martinez, Chairman nay
Audrey M. Edmonson, Vtce Chairwoman aye
Bruno A, Barreiro aye Lynda Bell aye
Esteban L. Bovo, Jr, aye Jose "Pepe” Diaz absent
Sally A. Heyman aye Barbara J. Jordan aye
Jean Monestime aye  Dennis C. Moss aye
Rebeca Sosa aye Sen. Javier D. Souto aye
Xavier L. Suarez aye



Amended _
Agenda ltem No. 8(F)(10)

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this
8™ day of November, 2012, This resclution shall become effective ten (10) days after
the date of iis adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become

effective only upon an override by this Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY iITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

- Christopher Agrippa
Deputy Clerk

By

Approved by County Attorney as :
to form and legal sufficiency. ‘%/

Hugo Benitez




[tem %

Memorandum &Em

Date: August 21, 2012

To: Honorable Chairman Joe A. Martinez
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

From: Carlos A. Gimehez
Mayor

Subject: Recommendation to Award; AifConditioning Units for Miami-Dade Transit

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approve award of coniract /189638-
0/13 to Clark Contracting Solutions LLC dba Foralr, a local vendor, to purchase ten air coad;t;omﬁg units
for Miami-Dade Transit (MDT).

The four rooftop units (Group 1} will replace existing units that are inoperable or have surpassed their life
cycles. These units will ensure that employees in guard shacks and train work areas are provided with
proeper cooling to prevent heat exhaustion. The six portable units (Group 2) will be used in the
Metromover and Metrorail train control equipment rooms to prevent overheating of crifical equipment,

Approval is also requested to allow MDT to use Charfer County Transportation Surtax funds as a
component of MDT Operating funds for this contract. This award recommendation is placed for
Committee review pursuant to Miami-Dade County Code Section 29-124(f). This award
recommendation may only be considered by the Board if the Citizens' Independent Transportation Trust
(CITT) has forwarded a recommendation to the Board prior to the date scheduled for Board
consideration or 45 days have elapsed since the filing with the Clerk of the Board of this award
recommendation. I the CITT has not forwarded a recommendation and 45 days have not elapsed since
the filing of this award recommendation, | will request a withdrawal of this item. Although this contract
award is less than $1 million, it is presented to the Board for consideration because Charter County
Transportation Surtax funds are being utilized.

Scope
The impact of this item is countywide in nature.

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source

The fiscal impact for the total six-month contract term is $38,000. The purchase of the air conditioning
units will be covered by MDT operating funds, which includes Charter County Transportation Surtax
funds. MDT has confirmed that no federal funds wili be utilized under this ¢ontract.

Track Record/Monitor
The Contract Manager in MDT is Daryl Hurston. Ayiin Borrego in the Internal Services Department is the
Procurement Contracting Officer.

Delegated Authority

If this item is approved, the County Mayor or the County Mayor's designee will have the authority to
exercise, af their discretion, contract modifications and extensions, in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the contract.

6 ltem 1



Honorable Chairman Joe A. Martinez

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 2

Due Diligence

Due diligence was conducted in accordance with the internal Services Department’s Procurement
Guidelines to determine Contractor respansibility, including verifying corporate status and that there are
no performance or compliance issues. The lists that were referenced include: convicted vendors,
debarred vendors, delinquent contractors, suspended vendors, and federal excluded parties. -There
were no adverse findings relating to Contractor respons;bzhty This information is being provided

pursuant to Resolution R-187-12.

Vendor{s) Recommended for Award

An Invitation to Bid was issued under full and open competition on May 8, 2012. Award of this contract

was made to the responsive and responsible bidder offering the lowest aggregate price by group.,

Awardee Address Principal Award

. . 13701 SW 1
Clark Confracting Solutions #101

LLC dba Foralr Miami, FL

437 Cour,
Frank Clark Group 1 and Group 2

The above firm is not a ceitiffed SBE

Vendor{s) Not Recommended for Award

Proposer(s)

Reason for Not Recommending

American Portable Air Conditioning, Inc.

Group 1 - Did not submit a pricing proposal,
Group 2 - Price offered is higher than the price of the
recommended bidder.

ASAP Air Conditioning & Appliance
Service, Inc.

Groups 1 and 2 - Price offered is higher than the price of the
recommended bidder.

Century/AAA, LTD dba AAA Supply (SBE)

Groups 1 and 2 - Price offered is higher than the price of the
recommended bidder,

Coakley Mechanical, Inc. (CSBE)

Groups 1 and 2 - Price offered is higher than the price of the
recommended bidder.

Dawson Associates Inc.

Groups 1 and 2 - Did not submit a pricing proposal.

Xelor Alr & Heat Corporation

Group 1 - Price offered is higher than the price of the
recommended bidder.
Group 2 - The product offered did not meet the specifications.

Applicable Ordinances and Contract Measures

+« The two percent User Access Program provision applies and will be collected on alf purchases.
¢ The Micro Small Business Enterprise Bid Preference and Local Preference were applied in

accordance with the applicable ordi

hances.

+ The Living Wage ordinance does not apply.

Aling/f. Hudak -
Colnty Manager/Deputy Mayor

7 ' ltern 1




item 2

Janitorial Services for Miami-Dade ;Me'frfarafl_:s_:})stems |

X Additional Spending Authority

Contract:-No.: 7898-3/10-3 - Title: ‘Stafions
Type of Change!
i [ Additional Time B Autherization to use Charter County

Transportation Surtax Funds as a Component of
‘MDT Operating Funds. :

Contract Deseription and Reason for Change:

An additional allocation of $359,000.1s being requested far the existing janitorial services contract
that services various Miami-Dade Transit buildings as well as Metrorail and Metromover stations.
Specifically; this -additional afiocation will provide: service to-the new: Miami: International Airport
Metrorail Station on afi interitn basis until a 'spot market qustation is issued under the: Countywxde
Consolidated Janitorial Services contract that was receritly approved By the: Board. 1tis expected
that spot market quotations for Metrorail stations will aceur in early 20113,

Current Term Length:

Additional Time Requested:

37 nmionths . N/A
~ Current Term Curretit Term ‘ |
__Start Date: Expiration Dafe: Proposed Expiration Date:
April 1, 2010 April 30,2013 N/A
Departments, Allocations, and ﬁdcﬁtmnal Funds Requested
Additional
Existing Allocation Modified Funding Cantract
‘Department Allocation Ragiiested Allecdtion Source Manager
Transit $13,012,000 $359.§09§ | $13,371,000 | MDT Operating | Dunbar Cornelle
: {Non-federal)
TOTAL $13,012,000 $359,000 $13,371,000

Gontract Measures:

Bid:Preferance ’(_G',rﬁu‘p.fi)]
|1 Selegtion Factor {_| Cther,

[] Small' Business Enterprise |_] Sef-Aside

Local Preference Ordinance: I Applies [ ] Does.not apply

Living Wage Ordinance: [X] Appliss [_| Dees not apply

User Access Program: b3 Applies where-permitted By funding souree ] Does not apply

ltem 2




[ Procurement Contracting Officer; Ayiin Borrego

Vendor(s) Local Address Principal
Diamond Contract Services, Inc. | 16407 West Dixie Highway' ‘Derek G. Smith
(Groups 1 and:5) - Nerth Miami Beach, FL.
Vista Building Maintenance 82“06;;0’0(@1’2Way | | James M. Haley
Services, Inc: (Groups 2,3, and 4) | Miami, FL 1 ‘
The firms are not- SBE ceriied
Item 2




Procurement Gontracting Officer:

A}‘}iih"Borre‘go

Vendor(s).

Local Address

Prinigipal

{Ameriean Coach Lines of Miami, Irc.

3555 NW 110 Strast, Miami, FL

Robert Finke

4.G.T. Transportation, Inc.

520 South Kiome Avenile,
Hémestedd, FL

Maria Rose Gonzalez

Greyhotind Lines, Ine,

600 Vine Street;

Ginclripati,-OH'

Jeffrey. Garr

Unique 'Chartens, Inc. {DBE;
#icros/SBE)

| 160 NW 176 Strest, Suite 200-1,

Miaiti Gardens, FL

Randy Striith

_Q&a’ii':y Transport Services, Inc.

B850 NW 27 Averie, FE Lauderdale,
FL

Kathy Herting

11

Herin 3




ltem 3

| Confract No.: RFQ83 .| Title: Route Workand Group Travel Services

: Type of Change:

i [X] Additional Time E Authonzatton to-use Charter County
Transportation Surtax Funds:as a Component of

i (Xl Addiiohal Spendifig Authority MDT Operating Funds

| Contract Description and Reason for Change:

The contract for fixed-route: and’ group travel services operates two. fixed bus routes. The first
| route i the Dade-Monroe Express which offers service befween the Super Wal-Mart store in|
Flotida Clty, Florida City's City Hall, Key Largo, Taverniet, lslamorada, gnd Marathon. The
second is the Card Sound Express ‘which operates bstweén Flotida City's City Hali and the
Oceari Reef Club, This contract also prowdes group travel services-on an as-needed basis,

The Miami-Dade Transit Department (MDT) conducted a performancs and cost analysis of the
curtent routes. MDT staff is developing new contract specifications based on. thie results of the
“analysis. The requested -allocation and additiondl tinde will ensure service centinuity until the.
successor contract is establlshed

Curtent Term Length: Additional Time Requested:
67 months 8 months
Current Term Current Term |
Start Date: : Expiration Date: Proposed Expiration Date:
April 1, 2008 | November 30, 2612 ' ' May 31, 2013

Departments; Allocations, and Additional Funds Requested

[ Additional |
Existing | AHocatioh. |  Modified Fuinding Contract
Department { Allocation | Requested Allocation Source Manager
Various 1 $197,000 | $117,.000 | Various Various
Transit | $14,088,000 $1,500,000 $15.586,000 | MDT Operaling | Vontressia
‘ - {Non-federal) | Young
TOTAL $14,203,000 | $1,500,000 | $15,703,000

Contract Measures: [FSmal Business Enterprise [} Set-Aside [} Bid Preference

(] Selection Factor X Other-Not apphcabie diié tofederal funding

Local Preference Ordinance; [ Applies [X] Does not apply

Living Wage Ordinance: D Applies- | | Does not apply

User Access Program: || Applies where permitted by funding source P< Does not apply

ttern 3
10




Ttem 4

Contract No.: 189209-4/16-1 Title: Vehicle Wash Facilities Maintenance and Repairs

Type of Change:

[ 1 Additional Time Authorization to use Charter County
Transportation Surtax Funds as a Component of

Additional Spending Authority MDT Qperating Funds for this and future option
terms

Contract Description and Reason for Change:

This contract provides parts maintenance and repair services for seven of the County’s vehicle
wash facilties. Miami-Dade Transit (MDT} has requested additional funds to purchase
replacement brushes for five of these facilities. These replacement brushes are essential wash
facility components, have exceeded their useful life, and their replacement will allow the vehicle
wash equipment to function at an improved level. Additional funds are also requested for ongoing
maintenance and repair services through the end of this contract term.

Current Term Length: Additional Time Requested:
One Year N/A
Current Term Current Term
Start Date: Expiration Date: Proposed Expiration Date:
January 1, 2012 December 31, 2012* N/A

*Three OTRs remain under this contract

Departments, Allocations, and Additional Funds Requested

Additional
Existing Allocation Modified Funding Contract
Department Allocation Requested Allocation Source Manager
Aviation $12,000 $12,000 | Proprietary Neivy Garcia
Funds
Transit $21,000 $94,000 $115,000 | MDT Operating | Dunbar Cornelle
{Non-federal)
TOTAL $33,000 $94,000 $127,000

Contract Measures: [ | Small Business Enterprise { | Set-Aside [X] Bid Preference

[ ] Selection Factor [_]| Other

Local Preference Ordinance: Applies [_| Does not apply

Living Wage Ordinance: || Applies [X] Does not apply

User Access Program: D{ Applies where permitted by funding source [ | Does not apply

Item 4
12



[Procurement Contracting Officer: Lotrie Delhomme

Vendor(s)

1L.ocal Address

Principal

Wash Pius, Inc,

2700 NW 22 Strest, PFompano Beach, FL

 WMichael Kelch

The firm is nat SBE certifiat

13

lfem 4




' fforit 5

Titlgs ‘Confract Employée Sewices

Goritract Now:  9432-4/16

Type of Change:
B Authorization fo use Charter County _
Trangpoﬁat for-Surtax Funds. as:a Com;:renent of
MDT Operating Funds forthis and futute-option:
terms

[ Additional Time
Additional Spending Authiority

GContract Deséription and Reasonfor Changs:
Miarni-Dade Transit (MDT) Is usihg conitr Tl
“new Miami [nteraational Aot Station. Thi
Miawni International Airport :and the Miami Intermodai.‘ Center antracted employees asmst :
custemers In providing transit guidarice, flight informatioh, dirsctions; as well as inforntatioh to
County aftraction aréasand spacial eveiis.

Retrozctive. approval for additional spending authority is required by MDT for confract employee |
|.services, MDRT wasiih urgetit-nesd for an additional $50,000 allocation under this cofitract in
orde: to mest their operational rieeds. In otder to meet this need,an a!focatlon Was trangferred
from emstmg Water-and Sewer funds undertfis contract to MDT. This itern- simp! ly-formalizes the

transfer of these finds and incréases the allocation amount for MDT. :

The feasibility of this project will- be evaluated six monfhs after implementation to deferming the
effactiveness. of the ctistoniet service provided. :

Current Term Length: Additional Time Requested:

12 months NZA

Current Term Curtent Te I

StartDate: Expieation Bate:r.

Propased Exparaimn Pater
 NIA

December 1, 20111 Novelmber 36, 2042%

*Four OTRs remaln under this'contract

Departments Aiiocaimns and Additional. Funds Racfuested

$44,727,00D

14

| Additiofial | ) |
Existing Alloeation Wodified: Fonding, Contract
Department | Allocation | -Requested Allocation Source Manager
| Various $13,005,000 $13,005,000 | Various - Various
Deparments :
Weerand | geApu0 | @%0000) | WEADw | Fowieey | GregayHio |
Sewer | Funds:
Transit §88,000 350,000 $1181000 | MBT Cperating | Robert Vilar
{Non:federal),
- TOTAL $13,727,000 $6

iterh 5




Contract Mieasures: . X]-Small Business Enterprise X Set-Aside (for Group B)
[ Bid Preference ] Selection Factor [] Other

Cocal Preference Ordinance: X0 Applies [ ] Doss notapply

I Living Wage Ordinance: B Applies ] Does not apply

User Access Program: D Applies where permitted by flinding source ] Does not apply

Procurement Contracting Officer: “Marha Perer-Garviso,

There are currently 27 vendors awarded underthis contract. Vendors'inay be added to Grolp
R, Pre-qualification of Bidders, throughout the term:of the contract.

item 5

15




ffem 6

ContractNo.: ©118-4/13:4 | Title: Rental of Portable Chemical Toilets

Type of Change:

[ Additional Time B4 Authorization to use Gharter County
o | Transpoitation Surtax Funds as-a Component. of
| I Additional Spending Authority MDT Overating Funds for this and future option |-

fermis

Contract Description and Reason for Change: |
This contract provides additional spending authority in the amount -of -$6,000: for the rental of |
portable chemical toilets by the Miami-Dade Transit Department (MDT): MDT uses these
services for varjous countywide projects and special events where permanent restroom facilities
may be Imited or unavailable. Specifically, MDT uses this contract to- provide portable toiléts at’
the Golden Glades Park & Ride Station, whers restroom facilities are not available to passengers |
using the transportation hub between Miami-Dade and Broward counties.. This allocation will be |
sufficient through the May- 31, 2013 expiration date of this contract,

Current Term Length: o Additional Time Requested:
12 months NAA
Current Teim , Current Term
Start Date: _ Expiration Date: Proposed Expiration Date:
Jane 1, 2012 _May 31,2013 WA
Departments, Allocations, and Additional Funds Requested
Additional :
Existing | Allocation |  Modified Funding Contract
Department Allocation Regquested |  Allocation Source - Manager
Varlotis $412,000 T §412,000 | Various Various
Departmenits '
Unailocated $24,000 |  ($6,000) | 18,000
Funds ‘ '
Transit | ©§6,000 | $6,000. | MDT:Operating | Daryl Huision
- | (Nor-federai)
TOTAL $436,000 $0 | $436,000

Contract Measiures:  DXJ Small Business Enterprise [ ] Set-Aside
[ IBid Preference [ 8election Fagter [T Other

Local Preference Ordinance; D4 Applies || Does notrapply

item &
16




Living Wage Ordinance: DEAppIié’s &< Does not apply

User Actess P'rogram:-,App[Ees where permitted by funding source 1 Does not apply

Procurement Gontracting Officer: Robin Webb:
Vendor(s) | Local Address. " Principal
AES Portable Sanitation 11050 NW 36 Street, Miami, FL Rene Guerra
Friendly Jobn, Inc (SBE) 3125 NW 27 Avenue, Miam, FL " Wario Verdela
United Site Services of Florida; 7457 1 63 Sireet, Miam, FL Hichael Holm.
e,

item 6
17



Hem 7

ContractNo.: 6879-4/11-4 | Title: Lawn Equipment Replacement Parfs and Services
Type of Change!
Additional Time = Authorjzation to use Charter County ,
_ : Transpoitation. Surtax: Funds as a Component of
& Additional Spending Authority MDT Operatifig Fuhds.

Contract Description and Reéason for Change:

This -contract is for replacement parts and repair services to- Gounty-owhed mowers, edgers,
saws, -and other landscapihg equipment. These tools ate used by Oounty ‘staff to provide ground |
maintenance to twf areas not serviced through landscaping coritrasts. The additional time and
money reques*ed will allow the user departments to ‘continue purchasing réplacement parts-and .

repalr services until the sticcessor contract is established.

Current Term Length:

Addltlonal Tlme Requested:

26 months ” . 12 months
Current Term Current Term.
Start Date: ) Expiration Dafe: Propoesed Expiration Date;
October 1, 2010 | November 30,2012 November 30, 2013
item 7

18




Departments, Allocations, and Additional Funds Requested

Additional

19

Existing Allocation Modified Funding Contract
Department Allocation Requested Allocation Source Manager
Aviation $45,000 $24,000 $66,000 | Proprietary Neivy Garcla
: Funds
Communily Action | $10,000 $5.900 $15,000 | General Fund/ | Kyra H. King
and Human | State Fundsi |
Services Federal Funds
Corrections and $15,000 $7,000 $22,000 | GeneralFund | Mohamed Haqg
Rehabiiitation '
Fire Reseue $7,000 $4,000 $11.000: Fire Distitet Maridnela-
‘Betancourt
Internal Services $83.000 $39:000 $122,000 Internal Service Luéy: Romano
Funds
Parks, Recreation | $1.003,000 $463,000 $1,466,000 | General.Fund/ | William Solomon
and Open Spaces Proprietary
Fupds
"Port of Miami $18,000 $9,000 - $27.000 | Proprietary Phillip Rose
Funds
“Public Housing $71,000 $33,000 $104,000 | Fedetal Funds | Mari Saydal-
“and Community Hamilton
Development
Public Warks and $73,060 $34.000  $107,000 | General Fund/. | Olga Espinosa-
Waste Proprigtary: Anderson.
Management Funds
Regulatory and $3,000 $2,000 $5,000 | Proprigtary Manny Almuina.
" Economic Futds
Resources
Transit $5,000 $3,000 $8,000 | MDT Operating | Daryi Hurston
| (Non:federal)
Vizeaya $41,000 $6,000 $17,000 | Proprietary | Luls Correa
Funds.
Walter and Sewer | $142,000 366,000 $208,000 | Proptietary Gregory Hicks
Funds
Unallocated $16.000 {$16,000) $0
| TOTAL $1,502,000. $676,000 | $2,178,000
ltem?




Contract Measures:  $4-Small Business Enterprise | ] Set-Aside [ Bid Preference

[ 8slection Factor [ Other

Local Preference Ordinance: X Applies [ Does not apply

Living Wage Ordinance; {_] Applies [X] Does not apply

User Access Program: Appiieswhe-z'é permitted by funding source: || Boes not apply

Pi’oﬁ,c‘ur.‘ement Contracting Officer; Lina Bonilia

Vendor(s)

Local Address:

Principal

Kee Lawn Mower Service, [he

B620.SW 8 Street, Miami, FL.

Johin B. Fogg, Jr.

Best Equipment & Repalr, Ine.

12390-SW 131 Avenue, Miami, FL

Lance Cosper

;LT.W., ine.

1450-South- State Road #7; Hoflywood, FL.

Moe Berger

{Tesco South, Inc:

1301 NW 3 Street, Deerfield Beach, FL

Evelio D: Medina

The firms are not SBE ceriified

20

ltem 7




Memorandum

From:

Date:

To:

Re:

MHonorable Chairman Joe A. Martinez
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Charles Scurr, Executive Directo%im

September 19, 2012

CITT AGENDA ITEM 5M:

RESOLUTION BY THE CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST
(CITT) RECOMMENDING THAT THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
(BCC), AUTHORIZE COMPETITIVE CONTRACT AWARDS AND CONTRACT
MODIFICATIONS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,050,000.00, FOR PURCHASE OF
GOODS AND SERVICES, PROCESSED BY THE INTERNAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT (ISD) ON BEHALF OF MIAMI-DADE TRANSIT (MDT), AND
AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CHARTER COUNTY TRANSPORTATION SURTAX
FUNDS (MDT/ISD — BCC Legislative File No. 121651)

On September 19, 2012, the CITT voted (8-0) to forward a favorable recommendation to the
Roard of County Commissioners (BCC) for the approval of the above referenced item, CITT
Resolution No. 12-082. The vote was as follows:

CC.

Hon. Linda Zilber, Chairperson — Aye
Paul J. Schwiep, Esq., 1st Vice Chairperson — Absent
Hon. Anna E. Ward, Ph.D., 2nd Vice Chairperson - Aye

Christopher Benjamin, Esq. — Absent Joseph Curbelo — Aye
Glenn J. Downing, CFP® — Aye Peter L. Forrest — Aye
Alfred J. Holzman — Absent Prakash Kumar — Aye
Miles E. Moss, P.E. — Aye Hon. James A. Reeder — Aye

Marilyn Smith — Aye

Alina Hudak, Deputy Mayor/County Manager
Bruce Libhaber, Assistant County Attorney
Alexander Bokor, Assistant County Attorney

21



